
Waltham Forest Pool and Track

20 November 2011

Waltham Forest Diving Club Open Competition

Detailed Results

Waltham Forest

5.6.1.0

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15/16 Years - Girls (Age Group)

Hayley  Mitchell -- Star DC 1

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 7.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 62.60  Forward Double Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 93.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 128.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 35.15 163.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica George -- Dacorum DC 2

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 31.50 64.30  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 97.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   9.5 18.05 115.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 141.85  Inward Dive

Miren Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 3

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 55.95  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 25.65 81.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 107.20  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 128.95  Inward Dive

Sarah Hardcastle -- Dacorum DC 4

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 46.75  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 70.00  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 94.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 122.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy Silk -- Dacorum DC 5

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 41.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 21.60 63.00  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 34.20 97.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 122.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15/16 Years - Boys (Novice)

Karl Mansfield -- Havering Cormorants DC 1

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0   17.0 23.80 44.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 69.55  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 93.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15/16 Years - Boys (Novice)

Daniel de Metz Lydon -- Waltham Forest DC 2

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 38.00  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 17.85 55.85  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 74.05  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15/16 Years - Girls (Novice)

Katharine Scott -- Albatross DC 1

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 50.35  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 79.15  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 107.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Cherie Jardine -- Waltham Forest DC 2

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 51.25  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 5.0   10.5 19.95 71.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

102B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 94.45  Forward Somersault

Sophie Rackham -- Dacorum DC 3

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 24.30 45.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 64.30  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 88.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13/14 Years - Boys (Age Group)

Adam Abbott -- Waltham Forest DC 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203A 3 2.4 3.5 6.0 3.5 5.5 5.5   14.5 34.80 62.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 99.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301A 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 5.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 123.15  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 151.95  Back Dive

Danny Appleby -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 51.75  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 80.25  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 110.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 142.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Joel Benjamin -- Havering Cormorants DC 3

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 46.75  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 72.65  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 102.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 34.00 136.40  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13/14 Years - Boys (Age Group)

David Wall -- Barnet Copthall DC 4

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 48.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 70.25  Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.5   15.5 24.80 95.05  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 38.50 133.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 3 22:05,  20 November 2011

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13/14 Years - Girls (Age Group)

Emma Bunn -- Havering Cormorants DC 1

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 51.75  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   18.0 30.60 82.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 117.55  Forward Double Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 147.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kensie Sherlock -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 31.50 62.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 82.35  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 36.30 118.65  Forward Double Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 142.65  Back Somersault

Paige Latham -- Star DC 3

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 47.15  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 67.40  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 91.40  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 19.20 110.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katherine Swann -- Highworth Phoenix DC 4

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 43.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 68.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 16.15 84.55  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 14.00 98.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13/14 Years - Boys (Novice)

Daniel Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 42.60  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 62.60  Reverse Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 89.20  Back Dive

George  Mason -- Waltham Forest DC 2

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 45.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 67.90  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   10.5 14.70 82.60  Forward Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13/14 Years - Boys (Novice)

Sonny Rowlatt -- Barnet Copthall DC 3

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 34.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 52.30  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 75.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Furdoon Bhandari -- Dacorum DC (withdrew) 4

101C 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13/14 Years - Girls (Novice)

Leilani Mullen -- Albatross DC 1

103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.0   10.5 17.85 17.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.0   18.0 32.40 50.25  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 75.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 32.30 107.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Isobel  Carr -- Star DC 2

101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 6.5   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 45.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 70.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 93.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Alice  Hunter -- Haringey Aquatics 3

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 40.00  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.5 19.55 59.55  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.5 18.90 78.45  Forward Somersault

Sally Hayter -- Highworth Phoenix DC 4

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 33.10  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 11.70 44.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

101C 1 1.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 10.50 55.30  Forward Dive

Charlotte Cunnington -- Highworth Phoenix DC 5

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 12.60 12.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5   11.0 15.40 28.00  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0   8.5 14.45 42.45  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 3.0 1.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 9.10 51.55 4Forward Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Under 8 - Boys

James West -- Albatross DC 1

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 29.40 54.00  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 80.60  Forward Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Under 8 - Boys

Joseph Perry -- Chelmsford DC 2

101A 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 39.20  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 18.15 57.35  Pike Fall Line-up

Zac Over -- Waltham Forest DC 3

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.1 4.5 4.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 17.60 35.60  Back Fall

102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 57.30  Forward Somersault

Joseph  Gosling -- Chelmsford DC 4

101A 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 36.60  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 20.35 56.95  Pike Fall Line-up

Joe  Reynolds -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101A 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   15.5 15.50 36.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 53.00  Pike Fall Line-up

Aran  Messenger -- Chelmsford DC 6

101A 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 35.30  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 11.55 46.85  Pike Fall Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 5 22:05,  20 November 2011

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Under 8 - Girls

Naomi Townend -- Star DC 1

10B 1 1.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 20.35 20.35  Pike Fall Line-up

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.5 4.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 48.40  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 15.60 64.00  Forward Dive

Clarissa  Mullem -- Star DC 2

10B 1 1.1 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.5 18.15 18.15  Pike Fall Line-up

20A 1 1.1 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 20.35 38.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 60.10  Forward Dive

Aimee Brosnan -- Haringey Aquatics 3

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 17.00 33.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 19.25 52.75  Pike Fall Line-up

Chiara Colnago -- Waltham Forest DC / Bill Johnston 4

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 16.00 32.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 19.80 52.30  Pike Fall Line-up

Amelie Caldon -- Chelmsford DC 5

100A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 17.50 31.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 16.50 48.00  Pike Fall Line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Under 8 - Girls

Hannah Newbrook -- Chelmsford DC 6

100A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 14.00 29.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 15.95 45.45  Pike Fall Line-up

Laila McAuley -- Havering Cormorants DC 7

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 6.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 14.50 30.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 14.30 44.80  Pike Fall Line-up

Ellie  Milner -- Waltham Forest DC 8

100A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 13.50 13.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 16.00 29.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 14.85 44.35  Pike Fall Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8 Years - Boys

Jack Livingstone-Smith -- Albatross DC 1

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 8.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 24.00 50.60  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5   20.5 28.70 79.30  Forward Somersault

Vincent Cook -- Chelmsford DC 2

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   14.0 19.60 41.20  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0   15.5 26.35 67.55  Back Dive

Freddie Land -- Barnet Copthall DC 3

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 39.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 59.95  Back Dive

Owen Thacker -- Havering Cormorants DC 4

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 42.30  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 16.50 58.80  Back Fall

Ellis Young -- Chelmsford DC 5

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 16.10 16.10  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 33.60  Forward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 53.15  Back Dive

Sam Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 6

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.0 18.00 32.40  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 19.80 52.20  Pike Fall Line-up

Jack Brynes -- Waltham Forest DC 7

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 16.50 33.30  Back Fall

10B 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 49.80  Pike Fall Line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8 Years - Boys

Roland Somogyi -- Haringey Aquatics 8

102C 1 1.4 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.0 12.60 12.60  Forward Somersault

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 13.80 26.40  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 16.50 42.90  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8 Years - Girls

Hannah  Walsh -- Waltham Forest DC 1

101A 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 51.45  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 71.05  Forward Somersault

Isabella Haward -- Star DC 2

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 43.20  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.5   19.5 27.30 70.50  Inward Dive

Annie-May Jazeel -- Star DC 3

101C 1 1.2 7.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.0 27.00 48.60  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 70.30  Forward Somersault

Amelia Martin -- Waltham Forest DC 4

101B 1 1.3 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 41.40  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 22.40 63.80  Forward Somersault

Lizzie Mason -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101C 1 1.2 7.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 43.25  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 3.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 63.55  Forward Somersault

Erin Milner -- Waltham Forest DC 6

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 35.90  Back Dive

100B 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 13.00 48.90  Forward Jump

Lucy Thompson Gray -- Chelmsford DC 7

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 16.50 33.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 15.40 48.40  Pike Fall Line-up

Drew Watts -- Waltham Forest DC 8

101A 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 14.70 14.70  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 29.70  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 46.20  Pike Fall Line-up

Amelia Adlem Probert -- Chelmsford DC 9

100A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 14.50 28.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 17.60 46.10  Pike Fall Line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8 Years - Girls

Hannah Hylton -- Chelmsford DC 10

100C 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0   15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 12.50 28.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 7.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 17.60 45.60  Pike Fall Line-up

Evie Reynolds -- Chelmsford DC 11

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 13.50 28.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 11.00 39.50  Pike Fall Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

9 Years - Boys

Matthew Cardozo -- Chelmsford DC 1

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 27.30 51.30  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 86.15  Back Dive

Jake Lerman -- Haringey Aquatics 2

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 53.60  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 76.00  Inward Dive

Louie East -- Dacorum DC 3

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 41.55  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 69.55  Inward Dive

Mack McAuley -- Havering Cormorants DC 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 17.50 35.50  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.1 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 14.85 50.35  Back Fall

Cass Beckford -- Haringey Aquatics 5

20A 1 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 16.50  Back Fall

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 14.70 31.20  Forward Somersault

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 49.20  Forward Dive

Dominick Carson -- Haringey Aquatics 6

10B 1 1.1 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 15.95 15.95  Pike Fall Line-up

20A 1 1.1 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 32.45  Back Fall

100C 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 14.00 46.45  Forward Jump

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

9 Years - Girls

Jasmine Rowlatt -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 4.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 50.50  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 28.70 79.20  Forward Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

9 Years - Girls

Emma  Leyden -- Star DC 2

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 48.00  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 75.75  Inward Dive

Christie Abbott -- Waltham Forest DC 3

101A 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 16.10 16.10  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 39.90  Back Dive

20A 1 1.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 21.45 61.35  Back Fall

Madeline Capes -- Waltham Forest DC 4

101A 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 18.00 39.70  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 20.35 60.05  Pike Fall Line-up

Lauren Scott -- Chelmsford DC 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 43.50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 1.0 2.5 3.5   10.0 14.00 57.50  Forward Somersault

Hannah Rule -- Waltham Forest DC 6

101A 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 36.35  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 55.25  Forward Somersault

Vianne Gardener -- Chelmsford DC 7

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200B 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 15.50 33.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 18.70 52.20  Pike Fall Line-up

Megan  Reynolds -- Waltham Forest DC 8

101A 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 13.50 31.70  Back Jump

10B 1 1.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 15.40 47.10  Pike Fall Line-up

Rebecca Spiers -- Highworth Phoenix DC 9

10B 1 1.1 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 16.50 16.50  Pike Fall Line-up

200C 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 13.00 29.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 43.90  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years - Boys (Age Group)

Oliver Breach -- Albatross DC 1

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 55.35  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.0   15.0 28.50 83.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 107.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Matthew Riley -- Dacorum DC 2

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 53.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 79.45  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 101.85  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years - Boys (Age Group)

Edward  Beal -- Albatross DC 3

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 1.5 3.5 2.5   7.5 13.50 44.10 2Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 63.30  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 87.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years - Girls (Age Group)

Francesca Wall -- Barnet Copthall DC (guest) (1)

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 59.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 83.25  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 113.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years - Boys (Novice)

Alex Lharri -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 41.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 61.85  Back Dive

Finlay Cook -- Albatross DC 2

101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 39.90  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 59.50  Forward Somersault

Lochlan Crowder -- Dacorum DC 3

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.5 16.10 38.50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 58.10  Forward Somersault

Jamie Goodhew -- Waltham Forest DC 4

101C 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 17.85 35.35  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 53.35  Forward Dive

Nathan Allen -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.5 19.55 34.55  Back Dive

101C 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 14.50 49.05  Forward Dive

Jamie Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 6

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 20.80 1Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 28.00 48.80  Reverse Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years - Girls (Novice)

Millie Land -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years - Girls (Novice)

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 52.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 79.95  Reverse Dive

Eleanor Scott -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 24.50 53.40  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 77.90  Forward Somersault

Kendra Sherlock -- Havering Cormorants DC 3

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.0   17.5 21.00 46.50  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 68.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Anna Merlini -- Star DC 4

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 23.80 45.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 3.5   15.0 22.50 67.90  Back Dive

Jasmine Randall -- Chelmsford DC 5

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 19.60 35.80  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 63.85  Back Dive

Safiaa Ibrahim -- Dacorum DC 6

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 18.20 37.80  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 3.5   12.5 21.25 59.05  Back Dive

Natasha Redgwell -- Havering Cormorants DC 7

101A 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 39.85  Back Dive

101A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 54.85  Forward Dive

Megan Stokes -- Havering Cormorants DC 8

101C 1 1.2 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 11.40 11.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 35.90  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 16.00 51.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia Hales -- Chelmsford DC 9

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 15.40 15.40  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 34.30  Forward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 2.5 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 16.15 50.45  Back Dive

Amber Corns -- Havering Cormorants DC 10

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.0   12.5 17.50 17.50  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 12.60 30.10  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 20.00 50.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Alice Down -- Star DC 11

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 39.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.5   5.5 8.25 47.75  Back Dive

Yasmin Bayley -- Dacorum DC 12

102C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Somersault

401C 3 1.3 3.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 12.35 27.75  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 46.15  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10 Years - Girls (Novice)

Sophie  Kinloch -- Barnet Copthall DC 13

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 20.80 1Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.5 15.20 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 12 22:05,  20 November 2011

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

11 Years - Boys (Age Group)

Mahlei Simpson-Miles -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

202C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Back Somersault

5222D 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 7.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 57.40  Back Somersault 1 Twist

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 20.80 78.20  Inward Somersault

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 107.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Nathan Rowlatt -- Barnet Copthall DC (guest) (2)

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 47.20  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5   14.0 21.00 68.20  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.0 32.30 100.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Stuart Brown -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 7.5 7.0 5.5   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 50.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 70.55  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 99.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

11 Years - Girls (Age Group)

Charlotte West -- Albatross DC 1

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 33.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 58.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 86.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 31.90 117.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Danielle Plumb -- Dacorum DC 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 53.15  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 28.05 81.20  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 112.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Marianne Capes -- Waltham Forest DC 3

101C 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 28.70  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 23.80 52.50  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 83.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 104.10  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

11 Years - Boys (Novice)

Riley  Kudirka -- Albatross DC 1

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5   14.0 25.20 46.80  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

11 Years - Boys (Novice)

302C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 74.00  Reverse Somersault

Harley Whittlestone -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 50.15  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 21.75 71.90  Inward Dive

Véhaan Bhandari -- Dacorum DC 3

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 3.5   15.5 21.70 35.50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   13.0 18.20 53.70  Forward Somersault

Dominic Ward -- Waltham Forest DC 4

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

202A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 29.95  Back Somersault

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 47.45  Forward Somersault

Xavier Chocken -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 15.30 30.90  Back Dive

101C 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 14.50 45.40  Forward Dive

Thomas  Blanchfield -- Waltham Forest DC 6

101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 13.20 13.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 15.40 28.60  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 4.5   10.0 14.00 42.60 4Forward Somersault

Charlie Bond -- Waltham Forest DC 7

101A 1 1.4 4.0 2.5 4.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 14.70 14.70  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   9.0 15.30 30.00  Back Dive

101A 1 1.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 10.50 40.50  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

11 Years - Girls (Novice)

Zoe Gray -- Dacorum DC 1

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 44.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 72.20  Reverse Dive

Olivia McAlpine -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 40.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 66.20  Back Dive

Maisie Pearson -- Chelmsford DC 3

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 41.05  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 58.55  Forward Somersault

Amy Walsh -- Waltham Forest DC 4

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 13.20 13.20  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 13.20 1Back Dive

101C 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 12.00 25.20  Forward Dive

12 Years - Boys (Age Group)



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Gil Segev -- Barnet Copthall DC (guest) (1)

103C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.5   18.0 27.00 48.60  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 84.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 111.50  Reverse Dive

Martin Donnelly -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 45.85  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 77.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

201A 3 1.9 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 105.40  Back Dive

Joe  Green -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 52.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 17.60 70.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 99.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

12 Years - Girls (Age Group)

Millie Mason -- Waltham Forest DC 1

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 51.05  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 83.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 104.35  Inward Dive

Anna Cockrell -- Waltham Forest DC 2

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 49.50  Back Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 74.70  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 97.10  Reverse Dive

Lauren  Carter -- Waltham Forest DC 3

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 48.00  Back Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 71.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 93.50  Reverse Dive

Grace Bunn -- Havering Cormorants DC 4

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 43.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 63.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 85.50  Reverse Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

12 Years - Boys (Novice)

Christopher Murray -- Star DC 1

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 56.80  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 83.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

12 Years - Boys (Novice)

Nickyta Kobilnyk -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 51.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 78.90  Back Dive

Samuel Carson -- Haringey Aquatics 3

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 22.50  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 44.20  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 66.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Tommy  Wise -- Chelmsford DC 4

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 18.90 36.30  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 58.00  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

12 Years - Girls (Novice)

Bethan McLaren -- Dacorum DC 1

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 46.40  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 72.00  Reverse Dive

Erin Mitchell -- Star DC (guest) (2)

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 25.20 44.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 69.90  Back Dive

Gemma Bryant -- Albatross DC 2

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 45.60  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 68.10  Back Somersault

Mathilda Whitehead -- Haringey Aquatics 3

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 45.40  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 66.40  Forward Somersault

Aimee Peacock -- Highworth Phoenix DC 4

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.0   14.0 19.60 37.80  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 3.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 62.60  Reverse Dive

Hope Blackwell -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 23.80 43.60  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 62.50  Forward Somersault

Amy Allen -- Waltham Forest DC 6

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 16.80 37.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 60.30  Back Dive


